HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. SB 88 (2016)

	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
1	Representative Raburn offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
3 4	Amendment (with title amendment) Remove lines 18-21 and insert:
4	Remove lines 18-21 and insert:
4 5	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1. <del>a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued</del>
4 5 6	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1. <del>a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued</del> <del>only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida</del>
4 5 6 7	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1. <del>a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued</del> <del>only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida</del> <del>at the time of the death of the servicemember.</del>
4 5 6 7 8	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1. <del>a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued</del> <del>only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida</del> <del>at the time of the death of the servicemember.</del>
4 5 7 8 9	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1. <del>a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued</del> <del>only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida</del> <del>at the time of the death of the servicemember.</del>
4 5 7 8 9 10	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1.a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida at the time of the death of the servicemember. b. Any family member, as defined in subparagraph 2., of a
4 5 7 8 9 10 11	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1.a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida at the time of the death of the servicemember. b. Any family member, as defined in subparagraph 2., of a TITLE AMENDMENT
4 5 7 8 9 10 11	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4)(a)1.a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida at the time of the death of the servicemember. b. Any family member, as defined in subparagraph 2., of a TITLE AMENDMENT Remove lines 3-4 and insert:
4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4) (a)1.a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida at the time of the death of the servicemember. b. Any family member, as defined in subparagraph 2., of a <b>TITLE AMENDMENT</b> Remove lines 3-4 and insert: s. 320.0894, F.S.; revising qualifications for issuance of a Gold Star license plate;
4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Remove lines 18-21 and insert: (4) (a) 1.a. The Gold Star license plate shall be issued only to family members of a servicemember who resided in Florida at the time of the death of the servicemember. b. Any family member, as defined in subparagraph 2., of a <b>TITLE AMENDMENT</b> Remove lines 3-4 and insert: s. 320.0894, F.S.; revising qualifications for

Page 1 of 1